রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, মার্চ ২৮, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

<u>NOTICE</u>

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF RESOLUTION TO WIND UP VOLUNTARILY

In the matter of Unimarine Engineering Company Limited

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Directors of Unimarine Engineering Company Limited duly convened and held at registered office of the Company situated at Green Orlando (5th Floor), 42/4, Progati Sarani, Baridhara, Dhaka on the 27th day of March 2023. It has been resolved that Unimarine Engineering Company Limited has been put into members for voluntarily winding up from27th March 2023 and Mr. Ziaur Rahman Chowdhury has been appointed as Liquidator of Unimarine Engineering Company Limited.

ZIAUR RAHMAN CHOWDHURY

Liquidator Unimarine Engineering Company Limited.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাছিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd (৩৯০৩)

মূল্য : টাকা 8.00